	03-17-19		
FORM PTO - 1595 1-31-92		ratent and Iraden	
	1009872		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks, I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):	2
JOHNNIE R. ROBERTS GREG VOLGAS	3-3-99	Name: HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X_No	Address: 6075 Poplar Avenue - Suite 500	82
Other	r ge of Name	Street Address: City: Memphis State: TN Zip 38119	5C
Execution Date: 03/02/99	<u> </u>	Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes X No	
 4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) 		tent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond document should be mailed: Name: ASHLEY I. PEZZNER	lence concerning	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:(1)	
Internal Address: CONNOLLY AND HUT	TZ	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 _X_ Enclosed - Canceled Check of 8/26/97	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: WILMINGTON State: D	DE Zip: 19899	 Deposit account number: 03-2775 (If any additional fee is required) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 	
	DO NOT USE '		
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore Ashley I. Pezzner Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,6	46 Signature	nd conrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docur 20 3/3/99 Date	
Attorney Docket #: HCC-7	T c	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documen	<u>it:</u>
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			-
999 JSHABAZZ 00000122 09261522 81 40.00 OP Mail docum	Do not detatch tents to be recorded with a	a this portion required cover sheet information to:	
Box A	missioner of Patents and Assignments Iington, D.C. 20231	Trademarks	
the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cov	ver sheet. Send comments regard	es per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of I dget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

.

PATENT REEL: 9810 FRAME: 0123

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, w. Johnnie R. Roberts of Memphis, Tennessee, and Greg Volgas of Bartlett, TN hereby sell, assign and transfer unto HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY, a corporation under the law of the State of Delaware located at Memphis. Tennessee the entire right, title and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, attached herewith entitled "MANUFACTURE AND USE OF HERBICIDE CHLORINATED PHENOXY FORMULATION", which is attached hereto, the entire right, title and interest in and to all my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and in and to all applications filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents granted on the foregoing applications, and I hereby agree, whenever requested to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications of papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Signed by	2hml.1	ret .	on <u>Marca</u>	3.	1999.
AOHNNIE R. ROBERTS				,	

Signed by <u>March 2</u>, on <u>March 2</u>, 1999.

F:\DOCS\WLM\PATN\AXP\63235.WPD

RECORDED: 03/03/1999